

Bid Tabulation

6/30/2015

Colony Rd, Essex Rd, and Manchester Rd Concrete Repair Project

Bid No. ITB-4396; File No. 2015-024

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vendor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 873,982.00	112.68%	100.00%
1	Doan Construcion Company	\$ 775,600.02	100.00%	88.74%

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs</u>		<u>Doan Construction Company</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1047051	Audio-visual Recording	LSUM	1.000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1047051	Project Supervision, Max \$30,000	LSUM	1.000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
1047051	General Conditions, Max \$40,000	LSUM	1.000	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	13.000	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	105.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	87.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00
2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	1123.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 11,117.70
2050023	Granular Material, Class II	Cyd	150.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,375.00
2057011	Grading, Sidewalk	Syd	1051.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,051.00
2057011	Grading, Sidewalk Ramp	Syd	72.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00
2057011	Grading, Driveway Approach	Syd	87.000	\$ 7.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 87.00
2057021	Subgrade Undercutting	Cyd	100.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	Ea	40.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	150.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	1000.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	150.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
4020987	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	105.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00
4030005	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	Ea	8.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
4030010	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	6.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00
4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	17.000	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00
4030200	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	9.000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
4037050	Dr Structure, Double Inlet	Ea	4.000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
6020208	Joint, Expansion, E3	Ft	144.000	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.28	\$ 1,048.32
6020211	Joint, Plane of Weakness, W	Ft	1934.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 7,117.12
6027011	Bump Grinding	Syd	4750.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 17.87	\$ 84,882.50
6030005	Cement	Ton	1.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6030010	Crack Sealing, Conc Pavt	Ft	462.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 914.76
6030020	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	2672.000	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,712.00	\$ 9.46	\$ 25,277.12
6030021	Joint, Expansion, Erg	Ft	228.000	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 12.37	\$ 2,820.36
6030023	Joint, Tied, Trg	Ft	120.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 1,075.20

Bid Tabulation

6/30/2015

Colony Rd, Essex Rd, and Manchester Rd Concrete Repair Project

Bid No. ITB-4396; File No. 2015-024

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Doan Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	Ea	741.000	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,816.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,557.50
6030042	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 Inch	Syd	5042.000	\$ 45.00	\$ 226,890.00	\$ 57.40	\$ 289,410.80
6030080	Pavt Repr, Rem	Syd	5129.000	\$ 28.50	\$ 146,176.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,935.00
6030090	Saw Cut, Intermediate	Ft	464.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.64
6030095	Sawing and Sealing Longit Pavt Joints	Ft	1675.000	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,931.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,350.00
6030096	Sawing and Sealing Trans Pavt Joints	Ft	500.000	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
6030100	Resealing Trans Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber	Ft	16600.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 30,710.00
6030101	Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber	Ft	15600.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,400.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 Inch	Syd	87.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 49.47	\$ 4,303.89
8020002	Curb, Conc, Det E2	Ft	360.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 22.81	\$ 8,211.60
8037001	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft	90.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
8037010	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	Sft	9111.000	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,999.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 46,466.10
8037010	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	350.000	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 6.38	\$ 2,233.00
8037010	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	647.000	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 5,512.44
8087001	Fence, Protective, Modified	Ft	1000.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
8110024	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	616.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,509.20
8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	154.000	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 1,532.30
8110321	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	Sft	1480.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,922.00
8120010	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn	Ea	8.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
8120011	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Oper	Ea	8.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
8120130	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	Ea	2.000	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8120131	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	Ea	2.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
8120190	Part Width Intesection Construction	Ea	5.000	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	125.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	125.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	3.000	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	3.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	609.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,131.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,436.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	609.000	\$ 0.25	\$ 152.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.09
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
8127050	No Parking Sign	Ea	142.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00
8127051	Minor Traffic Control, Max \$5,000	LSUM	1.000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00

Bid Tabulation

6/30/2015

Colony Rd, Essex Rd, and Manchester Rd Concrete Repair Project

Bid No. ITB-4396; File No. 2015-024

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Doan Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8157015	Irrigation System, Protection and Maintenance	LSUM	1.000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
8167011	Slope Restoration	Syd	700.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1.000	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL					\$ 873,982.00		\$ 775,600.02